Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 16
Certificate No:
TAP0000271
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Ballast Water Management System
with type designation(s)

Place of production
Sandnes, Norway
Type and model designations
OBS BWMS model designation: xxxx/yyyyBK3, xxxx/yyyyBK4 or xxxx/yyyyFX2
where xxxx designates the below listed UV model and yyyy the below listed filter model of either the filter series
manufactured by Boll & Kirch (BK3 or BK4) or the filter series manufactured by Filtrex (FX2).
UV models: 167, 334, 500, 667, 834, 1000, 1167, 1334, 1500, 1667, 1834, 2000, 2167, 2334, 2500,
2667, 2834 and 3000
BK3 filter models:  72, 94, 204, 378, 518, 614, 1274, 1384, 2040 and 3100
BK4 filter models:  50, 100, 170, 340, 515, 770 and 1040
FX2 filter models:  87, 135, 190, 225, 340, 515, 770, 1040, 1500, 2100 and 3000
A OBS BWMS model suitable for installation in hazardous area are designated with the suffix EX
(e.g. xxxx/yyyyBK3EX).
Equipment / assembly drawings
The OBS BWMS shall be installed in accordance with the documents listed below.
Type Title Dwg No. Rev.
Piping and
instrumentation
diagram (P&ID)
Optimarin Ballast
Treatment System Flow
Diagram
Flow Diagram
300000 (1)
Rev. 6
2021-07-02
Flow Diagram EX
Flow Diagram
(stripping with filter)
Flow Diagram
(stripping without filter)
Electrical wiring
diagram
Internal Wiring Diagram
Wiring diagram with UV
POWER CABINET TYPE ETA
500000 (2)
Rev. 5
2021-06-25
Wiring diagram with UV
POWER CABINET
TYPE NED MK3
Wiring diagram with UV
POWER CABINET TYPE UVA
General
arrangement
(GA) drawings
Filter BK MK3 (10 sizes):
FILTER 72M³H DN80 PN10 TYPE BK MK3 to
FILTER 3100M³H 600A 10K TYPE BK MK3
1xxxxx (3) See BOM
Filters BK MK3 Ex (10 sizes):
FILTER 72M³H DN80 PN10 IIB EX TYPE BK MK3 to
FILTER 3100M³H 600A 10K IIB EX TYPE BK MK3
Filter BK MK4 (10 sizes):
FILTER 50M³H DN80 PN10 TYPE BK MK4 to
FILTER 1040M³H DN350 PN10 TYPE BK MK4
Filters FX MK2 (11 sizes):
FILTER 87M³H DN100 PN10 TYPE FX MK2 to
FILTER 3000M³H DN600 PN10 TYPE FX MK2
Job Id: 262.1-004395-19
Certificate No: TAP0000271
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 16
Type Title Dwg No. Rev.
General
arrangement
(GA) drawings
Filters FX MK2 EX (11 sizes):
FILTER 87M³H DN100 PN10 IIB EX TYPE FX MK2 to
FILTER 3000M³H DN600 PN10 IIB EX TYPE FX MK2
1xxxxx (3)
See BOM